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Auction process document: 

 

Type of Auction: 

The type of the auction will be sealed bid Auction where all bidders simultaneously submit sealed 

bids to Local Roads Bridge Support Unit (LRBSU). Each bidder can submit only one bid. No multiple 

bids from the same bidder are allowed. 

Individual person, firm, companies are eligible to apply. 

 

Details of Equipment: 

S.No Vehicle # Description QTY Purchase Date 

1 53-0-118 Bajaj Discover-150 1 17.11.2011 

2 53-0-119 Bajaj Discover-150 1 17.11.2011 

3 53-0-120 Bajaj Discover-150 1 17.11.2011 

4 53-0-121 Bajaj Discover-150 1 17.11.2011 

5 53-0-122 Bajaj Discover-150 1 17.11.2011 

6 53-0-123 Bajaj Discover-150 1 17.11.2011 

7 53-0-283 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

8 53-0-284 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

9 53-0-285 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

10 53-0-286 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

11 53-0-290 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

12 53-0-291 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

13 53-0-292 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

14 53-0-295 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

15 53-0-296 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

16 53-0-297 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

17 53-0-299 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

18 53-0-300 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

19 53-0-301 Bajaj Discover 1 16.02.2012 

20 53-0-304 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

21 53-0-305 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

22 53-0-306 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

23 53-0-308 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

24 53-0-309 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

25 53-0-313 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

26 53-0-314 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

27 53-0-317 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

28 53-0-320 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

29 53-0-325 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

30 53-0-326 Bajaj Discover 1 25.02.2013 

31 53-0-329 YG100-7 1 11.04.2013 

32 53-0-330 YG100-7 1 11.04.2013 

33 53-0-331 YG100-7 1 11.04.2013 

34 53-0-332 YG100-7 1 11.04.2013 

35 53-0-333 YG100-7 1 11.04.2013 

36 53-0-414 Motor Bike Pulsar 1 27.06.2016 

37 53-0-417 Motor Bike Pulsar 1 27.06.2016 
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Current condition of equipment: Can be physically verified from September 15 2022- September 

23, 2022 between 10 am to 4 pm at LRBSU Central Office, 

Manbhawan Lalitpur   

 

Current location of equipment: LRBSU Central office.                                                                                      

Location link:  

 https://bit.ly/3T0TrwG 

 

Amount of Bid security: NPR 5000.00 (Rs. Five Thousand Only) in cash irrespective 

of number of bikes.  

Validity of Bid Security: 3 months 

Submission of Sealed Bids: Interested bidders are invited to submit their bid in the specified 

bid form (sealed and signed) comprising the bid security (as 

mentioned above) to LRBSU office at Manbhawan, Lalitpur 

latest by September 27, 2022 before 3PM.  

 

Bid Opening Venue, Date & Time: LRBSU office at Manbhawan, Lalitpur on September 28, 2022 

(10:00 AM) or via zoom online  

 

Transfer of ownership: 

Responsibility of transfer of ownership lies with the winning bidder. LRBSU will provide all 

necessary documents to transfer ownership of the equipment. The winning bidder has to pay all the 

applicable duties/tax as required by the respective Government authority.   

 

The winning bidder has to collect the equipment within 15 days by paying the amount mentioned in 

the bid. If the winning bidder do not show up to collect the equipment within 15 days of notification, 

LRBSU has right to forfeit the bid security amount and approach to the second ranking bidder.  

 

Any issue arising during the auction process will be resolved by the Auction Committee of LRBSU 

and decision of such Auction committee of LRBSU is the final.  

 

After opening of the bid, Auction committee of LRBSU possess the right whether to handover the 

auctioned items or not.  
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Auction Committee: 

The committee for this auction includes following personnel: 

1. Shakil Manandhar /Tulasi Nepal  Chair person  

2. Anju Pradhan     Member 

3. Kul Prasad Adhikari    Member 

4. Amrit Maharjan    Member 

5. Shreejala Shrestha    Member 
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BID FORM 

 

We are pleased to participate in the auction process and submit below amount for the 

equipment mentioned below:  

 

S. No Vehicle # Description QTY 
Amount in 

Figure  
Amount in Words Remarks 

1 53-0-118 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

2 53-0-119 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

3 53-0-120 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

4 53-0-121 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

5 53-0-122 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

6 53-0-123 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

7 53-0-283 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

8 53-0-284 Bajaj Discover 1       

9 53-0-285 Bajaj Discover 1       

10 53-0-286 Bajaj Discover 1       

11 53-0-290 Bajaj Discover 1       

12 53-0-291 Bajaj Discover 1       

13 53-0-292 Bajaj Discover 1       

14 53-0-295 Bajaj Discover 1       

15 53-0-296 Bajaj Discover 1       

16 53-0-297 Bajaj Discover 1       

17 53-0-299 Bajaj Discover 1       

18 53-0-300 Bajaj Discover 1       

19 53-0-301 Bajaj Discover 1       

20 53-0-304 Bajaj Discover 1       

21 53-0-305 Bajaj Discover 1       

22 53-0-306 Bajaj Discover 1       

23 53-0-308 Bajaj Discover 1       

24 53-0-309 Bajaj Discover 1       
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25 53-0-313 Bajaj Discover 1       

26 53-0-314 Bajaj Discover 1       

27 53-0-317 Bajaj Discover 1 
      

28 53-0-320 Bajaj Discover 1       

29 53-0-325 Bajaj Discover 1       

30 53-0-326 Bajaj Discover 1       

31 53-0-329 YG100-7 1       

32 53-0-330 YG100-7 1       

33 53-0-331 YG100-7 1       

34 53-0-332 YG100-7 1       

35 53-0-333 YG100-7 1       

36 53-0-414 
Motor Bike 

Pulsar 
1       

37 53-0-417 
Motor Bike 

Pulsar 
1       

Total in Figure   

Total in Words   

 

 

 

 

Name of Bidder: 

Address: 

Amount of Bid Security: 

Signature:  

Stamp: 

Date: 

Note: Bid form without bid security amount is not valid. 
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